If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price per share you
pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. Our net tangible book value
as of September 30, 2004, was $50.6 million, or $1.75 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting
our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets of $0, and dividing this amount by the number of
shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2004. After giving effect to the sale by us of 8,000,000 shares of common stock offered
in this offering at the public offering price of $7.75 per share and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2004 would have been $108.7 million, or $2.94 per
share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $1.19 per share to our existing stockholders and
an immediate and substantial dilution in the net tangible book value of $4.81 per share of common stock to new investors. The following table
illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $ 7.75
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2004 $ 1.75
Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.19

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 2.94

Edgar Filing: ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC - Form 424B5

23

Dilution per share to new investors 4.81

The information in the foregoing table does not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of
outstanding options having a per share exercise price less than the per share offering price to the public in this offering. As of September 30,
2004, there were 28,978,298 shares of common stock outstanding, which does not include:

�>
6,689,705 shares issuable upon exercise of options outstanding at a weighted average exercise price of $6.35 per share;

�>
1,382,371 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our stock option plan; and

�>
297,611 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our employee stock purchase plan.

S-28

Price range of our common stock

Our common stock has been quoted on the Nasdaq National Market under the symbol "ARRY" since our initial public offering on
November 17, 2000. The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the reported high and low intraday sales prices per share of our
common stock as reported by the Nasdaq National Market:

Year ended June 30, 2003 High Low

First Quarter $ 9.74 $ 5.99
Second Quarter 9.20 4.77
Third Quarter 5.78 3.92
Fourth Quarter 4.49 2.10

Year ended June 30, 2004 High Low

First Quarter 6.54 3.10
Second Quarter 6.31 4.55
Third Quarter 9.55 5.76
Fourth Quarter 11.85 7.82

Year ending June 30, 2005 High Low

First Quarter 8.31 5.29
Second Quarter (as of December 8, 2004) 9.04 6.46
On December 8, 2004, the closing price of our common stock as reported by the Nasdaq National Market was $8.01 per share. As of
November 19, 2004, there were approximately 102 stockholders of record of our common stock. This does not include the number of persons
whose stock is held in nominee or "street name" accounts through brokers.

Dividend policy

We have never declared or paid any cash dividends on our common stock. We currently intend to retain any future earnings to finance the
growth and development of our business. Therefore, we do not anticipate that we will declare or pay any cash dividends on our common stock in